

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 8629 of 2022**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

VAYA PRASHANT DURLABHBHAI

=====

Appearance:

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor,
S.O.to 23.06.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA